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Report Number: P913727
Luminaire Tested: DFN2DIP-HX4F0-110D050US927-RLLFLL
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P913727

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P899332 AND P896188

INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-HX4F0-110D050US927-RLLFLL

4 foot, Hexagon Define Geo, with Direct 1in Regressed Frosted Lens, Indirect Frosted Lens

N/A

10912.4 lumens

N/A

77.4 lumens/watt

1.2/0.99/1.16

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 3.54' x L: 4.09' x H: 0.1')
Semi-Direct

140.9

NR

NR
0.9967
0.063
60

NR

NR

NR

24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P913727
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX4F0-110D050US927-RLLFLL

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P913727
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX4F0-110D050US927-RLLFLL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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111 111 111 111 105 105 105 105
102 98 94 91 97 93 90 87
94 87 81 76 88 82 77 72
8 77 70 64 81 73 66 61
79 68 61 55 74 65 58 53
73 61 53 47 69 58 51 46
68 56 47 42 64 53 46 40
63 50 42 37 59 48 41 36
58 46 38 33 55 44 37 32
55 42 35 30 52 40 34 29
51 39 32 27 48 37 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2678 2678 2678
2682 2636 2652
2656 2584 2566
2620 2499 2433
2572 2382 2269
2522 2250 2111
2456 2115 1911
2391 1969 1735
2325 1819 1533
2248 1652 1350
2169 1484 1171
2086 1304 999
1990 1115 823
1880 924 741
1746 745 670
1579 658 610
1335 553 530
934 370 399

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 2248 cd/sgqm

20
50
50

93
83
73
65
59
53
48
44
40
37
34

30

93
80
69
60
53
47
42
38
34
31
29

Scaled Data Report

10

93
78
66
56
49
42
37
33
30
27
25

20
30
50

82
74
66
59
53
48
43
40
37
34
31

30

82
72
62
55
48
43
38
35
32
29
27

¥ C

10

82
70
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
25
23

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

20
10
50

73
65
58
52
47
43
39
36
33
31
29

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

73
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
29
27
25

10

73
63
54
47
41
36
32
29
26
24
22

20

o

68
59
50
43
38
33
29
26
24
22
20

4 0f 8



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P913727
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX4F0-110D050US927-RLLFLL

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 337.5 3.1 0° 3602 3602 3602 3602 3602

10°-20° 926.6 8.5 5° 3602 3585 3543 3572 3562 341
20°-30° 1300.9 11.9 15° 3426 3390 3279 3217 3184 965
30°-40° 1418.1 13.0 25° 3109 3005 2790 2656 2607 1430
40°-50° 1303.4 11.9 35° 2679 2513 2226 2021 1949 1677
50°-60° 1023.6 9.4 45° 2190 1972 1630 1398 1320 1691
60°-70° 666.3 6.1 55° 1665 1411 1059 864 802 1488
70°-80° 343.0 3.1 65° 1124 860 567 456 446 1115
80°-90° 91.1 0.8 75° 600 371 261 238 235 634
90°-100° 77.5 0.7 85° 140 72 62 62 62 161
100°-110° 246.3 2.3 90° 1 14 37 35 36 11
110°-120° 421.5 3.9 95° 55 66 68 68 66 61
120°-130° 554.3 5.1 105° 227 230 233 234 234 240
130°-140° 622.2 5.7 115° 423 429 427 426 423 418
140°-150° 610.1 5.6 125° 615 625 622 618 617 550
150°-160° 511.8 4.7 135° 796 807 810 809 806 615
160°-170° 3394 3.1 145° 966 974 980 981 977 604
170°-180° 118.6 1.1 155° 1105 1108 1111 1116 1113 508
0°-30° 2565.1 23.5 165° 1202 1201 1201 1208 1203 339
0°-40° 3983.1 36.5 175° 1250 1247 1245 1253 1246 119
0°-60° 6310.1 57.8 180° 1253 1253 1253 1253 1253

0°-90° 7410.5 67.9

90°-120° 745.3 6.8

90°-150° 2532.0 23.2

90°-180° 3502.0 32.1

0°-180° 10912.4 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P913727
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX4F0-110D050US927-RLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 3601.5 3601.5 36015 36015 36015
2.5°| 3617.7 3601.5 35655 35984 3591.8
5° 3601.5 3585.3 3542.7 35721 35624
7.5°1 3572.1 3552.7 3507.1 3519.9 3503.6
10°] 3533.0 3510.2 34452 34351 34158
12.5°| 3484.3 34549  3366.7 3347.3 33113
15°| 34255 3389.5 32788 32170 31844
17.5°| 3357.0 3304.8 31679 3096.2 3044.0
20°| 3278.8 3213.5 3050.6 2969.3 28974
22.5°1 3194.2 3119.1 2930.0 2819.3 27705
25°( 31094 3005.0 2789.9 2656.4  2607.3
27.5°1 3008.5 2897.4  2659.5 2506.3 24313
30°| 2900.9 2776.8 2516.0 2350.0 2261.8
32.5°1 2796.5 2646.4 23794  2183.7 2102.1
35°( 2679.2 25129  2226.3 20209 19489
37.5°1 2565.2 2385.7 2082.7 1857.6 1776.4
40°| 2444.4 2249.1 19327 1701.3 1616.6
42.5°| 23206 21121 1783.0 1541.6 1460.3
45°|  2190.3 1971.7 1629.8 1398.0 1319.9
47.5°| 2066.5 1835.2  1483.1 12514 1179.9
50°| 1929.5 1698.2  1339.7 11145 1046.4
52.5°| 1795.7 1551.2  1202.7 987.6 925.7
55°( 1665.3 1411.2  1059.1 863.8 801.9
57.5°1 1531.9 12711 932.2 749.7 697.4
60°( 1395.0 1134.2 798.4 632.5 580.3
62.5°1 1261.5 1000.8 684.4 528.1 502.1
65°| 1124.5 860.3 567.1 456.5 446.4
67.5° 994.2 730.0 456.5 400.8 3911
70° 857.2 603.1 3779 345.5 3323
72.5° 726.8 485.5 316.1 290.1 283.5
75° 599.6 3714 260.7 237.9 234.8
77.5° 472.7 263.9 205.4 192.3 185.7
80° 355.1 189.2 156.3 143.5 143.5
82.5° 247.6 127.2 107.6 101.0 101.0

85° 140.1 71.6 61.9 61.9 61.9
87.5° 52.2 25.9 25.9 22.8 22.8
90° 1.1 13.6 37.0 34.8 35.9
92.5° 23.4 31.7 32.9 34.0 34.0
95° 55.1 65.8 67.6 67.6 65.8

97.5° 91.7 101.6 105.8 105.8 105.8
100° 134.0 142.8 145.8 145.8 144.7
102.5° 178.6 185.1 189.2 190.4 189.2
105° 227.4 230.4 232.7 234.5 234.5
107.5° 275.7 280.2 280.2 281.0 275.7
110° 322.5 328.6 328.6 328.6 325.5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P913727

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX4F0-110D050US927-RLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
373.1 379.5 378.4 375.4 373.1
422.9 429.0 427.1 426.0 422.9
472.5 480.8 475.5 472.5 469.4
522.3 530.6 522.3 522.3 518.9
567.6 578.2 572.9 569.9 567.6
615.2 624.6 621.6 618.2 617.1
661.6 673.4 669.2 664.6 661.6
705.1 718.7 716.8 714.5 710.3
753.8 764.4 765.2 759.9 756.8
795.7 807.4 809.7 808.6 805.6
842.6 852.0 853.9 853.1 848.6
883.7 893.2 898.4 898.4 894.3
926.0 935.5 938.5 939.6 935.5
966.1 973.6 979.6 980.8 976.6
1002.0 10114 10159 1017.8 1013.6
1038.9 1045.4 1049.5 1052.9 1049.5
1071.8 1078.2  1083.5 1087.7  1083.5
1104.6 1107.6  1111.0 1116.3 11129
1133.0 1135.2  1137.1 11447 11394
1158.2 1160.5 1161.7 1168.1 1163.6
1181.7 1181.7 1182.8 1190.0 1184.7
1201.7 1200.6  1200.6  1208.2  1202.8
1219.8 1216.4  1216.4  1224.0 1218.7
1233.4 1230.4 12293  1236.8 1230.4
1242.9 1239.8  1238.7 1246.3  1239.8
1250.5 1247.4  1245.2  1252.7 1246.3
1254.6 1251.6  1249.3  1255.7 12493
1252.7 1252.7  1252.7  1252.7  1252.7
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1121 Highway 74 South
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TEST NUMBER: P913727
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX4F0-110D050US927-RLLFLL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H | 12.10 13.10 12.89 13.91 14.90 8.07 9.07 8.87 9.88 10.88
3H 13.79 14.69 14.60 15.51 16.53 9.27 10.17 10.08 10.99 12.01
4H 14.41 15.25 15.23 16.08 17.11 9.73 10.58 10.56 11.41 12.44
6H 14.84 15.62 15.67 16.45 17.50 10.07 10.84 10.90 11.68 12.73
8H 14.97 15.71 15.82 16.56 17.61 10.16 10.90 11.01 11.76 12.80
12H 15.04 15.74 15.89 16.59 17.66 10.21 10.92 11.06 11.77 12.84
4H 2H | 12.14 12.98 12.97 13.81 14.84 8.69 9.53 9.52 10.36 11.40
3H | 13.98 14.68 14.82 15.55 16.60 10.06 10.76 10.90 11.62 12.67
4H 14.68 15.32 15.54 16.18 17.26 10.61 11.25 11.46 12.11 13.19
6H 15.21 15.76 16.08 16.64 17.72 11.04 11.59 11.91 12.48 13.56
8H 15.39 15.90 16.26 16.78 17.87 11.18 11.69 12.05 12.57 13.66
12H 15.49 15.95 16.38 16.85 17.95 11.25 11.71 12.14 12.61 13.71
8H 4H 14.66 15.18 15.54 16.06 17.15 10.91 11.42 11.78 12.30 13.39
6H 15.24 15.66 16.14 16.58 17.68 11.43 11.86 12.33 12.78 13.87
8H 15.46 15.83 16.37 16.75 17.86 11.63 12.00 12.54 12.92 14.03
12H 15.60 15.93 16.51 16.84 18.00 11.75 12.08 12.66 12.99 14.15
12H 4H 14.62 15.08 15.51 15.98 17.08 10.92 11.38 11.81 12.28 13.38
6H 15.21 15.59 16.12 16.50 17.61 11.48 11.86 12.39 12.77 13.88
8H 15.44 15.77 16.35 16.68 17.84 11.70 12.03 12.61 12.94 14.10
END OF REPORT
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